
County Engineer 

Environmental Engineer 

233 W. Sixth Street 

Marysville, Ohio 43040 

P  937. 645. 3021 

F  937. 645. 3161 

 

www.unioncountyohio.gov/engineer 

 

Jeff Stauch, PE/PS                                                                          Sam Cronk, CBO 
                          County Engineer | Environmental Engineer                                                                      Chief Building Official 

Marysville Operations Facility 

16400 County Home Road 

Marysville, Ohio 43040 

P  937. 645. 3017 

F  937. 645. 3111 

Richwood Outpost 

190 Beatty Avenue 

Richwood, Ohio 43344 

Public Service with integrity 

Building Department 

233 W. Sixth Street  

Marysville, Ohio 43040                                     

P  937. 645. 3018 

 

 

UNION COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT 

CONTACT INFORMATION 

Building@unioncountyohio.gov - 937-645-3018 

 

Sam Cronk 

Chief Building Official 

Scronk@unioncountyohio.gov  

Direct: 937-645-3083 

 

Jessica Cain 

Office Administrator 

Jcain@unioncountyohio.gov  

 

 

Plan Examiners: 

 

Joe Rodriguez 

Residential Plan Examiner 

Jrodriguez@unioncountyohio.gov 

Direct: 937-645-3024 

 

Mary Sampsel 

Commercial Plans Examiner 

Msampsel@unioncountyohio.gov 

Direct: 937-645-3132 

 

Ashley Kerwood 

Commercial Plans Examiner 

Akerwood@unioncountyohio.gov 

Direct: 937-645-3022 

 

Tim Manion 

Commercial Plans Examiner (Part time) 

Tmanion@unioncountyohio.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Building Inspectors: 

  

Bill Stevenson 

Wstevenson@unioncountyohio.gov  

 

Jason Brown 

Jbrown@unioncountyohio.gov 

 

Clyde (Bill) Watkins 

Cwatkins@unioncountyohio.gov 

 

Dave Ross 

Dross@unioncountyohio.gov 

 

Electrical Inspectors: 

 

Roy Meeker 

Rmeeker@unioncountyohio.gov 

 

Joe Hackney 

Jhackney@unioncountyohio.gov 

 

Jerry McClary 

Jmcclary@unioncountyohio.gov 

 

Permit Technicians: 

 

Lisa Damron 

Ldamron@unioncountyohio.gov  

 

Payton Bake 

Pbake@unioncountyohio.gov 

 

Sarah Hervey 

Shervey@unioncountyohio.gov 

12/4/2024 


